# 3H \$65.00 383872

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM521781

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cargill Investment B.V.		02/25/2019	Besloten Vennootschap (B.V.): NETHERLANDS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CAN Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	15407 McGinty Road West	
City:	Wayzata	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55391	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3838722	CITURA
Registration Number:	3846017	CITURA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9524046367

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 952-742-7575

**Email:** trademark\_docketing@cargill.com

**Correspondent Name:** Megan Eddy **Address Line 1:** P.O. Box 5624

Address Line 2: Law Department - Mail Stop 24

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CAN Tech Assignment
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Megan Eddy
SIGNATURE:	/Megan Eddy/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Cargill INvestment BV Assignment#page1.tif source=Cargill INvestment BV Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006635 FRAME: 0354 source=Cargill INvestment BV Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006635 FRAME: 0355

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CARGILL INVESTMENT B.V., a corporation created and existing under the laws of The Netherlands ("Assignor") located at Evert van de Beekstraat 378, Schiphol, 1118 CZ, Netherlands, is the record owner of certain rights, title and interest in and to the various trademarks (the "Trademarks") as identified on Exhibit A hereto, and the goodwill associated therewith, and the applications and registrations for the Trademarks as reflected in the attached Exhibit A (the "Applications and Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, CAN TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware ("Assignee"), located at 15407 McGinty Road W, Wayzata, MN 55391, United States, desires to acquire in its own name all rights of Assignor in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith, and the Applications and Registrations; and

WHEREAS, the assignment of the Trademarks and the Applications and Registrations shall be made of record by Assignee in all appropriate patent and trademark offices worldwide, as may be required by local law; and

WHEREAS, Assignor agrees that it will execute or arrange for execution by Assignor of such further assignment documents or other legal instruments as may be required to permit Assignee or its designee to obtain recordation of the assignment of the Trademarks and the Applications and Registrations from Assignor to Assignee or its designee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of one United States Dollar (USD \$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the Applications and Registrations, as well as all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be signed by their duly authorized officers or other representatives, effective as of December 31, 2018.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006635 FRAME: 0356 CARGILI, INVESTMENT B.V.

By:

Name: J.Q. de Ruiller

Title: Managing Director

Date: 25 February 2019

CAN TECHNOLOGIES INC.

By:

Name: Gretzhen SkaroWld

Title: VP CAN Technologies, Inc

# **Exhibit A to Trademark Assignment** CARGILL INVESTMENT B.V.

Trademark	Classes	Country	Status	Application #	Registration #	Logo
Citura	05;31	United States Of America	Registration	77/682,989	3838722	
Citura & Design	05;31	United States Of America	Registration	77/683,205	3846017	Cltura

**~** 3 **~** REEL: 006635 FRAME: 0358

**RECORDED: 05/02/2019**